DELIVERY DEADLINE: The maximum deadline for the delivery of the supplies forming
the subject of this invitation to tender is Two (02) months .

ALLOTMENT: This supply shall be in one lot only4.

ESTIMATED COST: The estimated cost after preliminary studies stands at Twenty nine
million Francs (29.000.000 Frs) CFA

5.

PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN: Participation in this invitation is opened to registered

qualified suppliers of the Republic of Cameroon with financial ability, technical and

professional expertise.

6.

FUNDING -This project shall be financed by CDENO budget for 2022, chap 22:20:007.

[...]

OF^/6H/2022 FOR THE SUPPLY OF SERV ICE VEHICLE TO CDENO BY EMERGENCY

PROCEDURE»

The e.xternal envelope should not carr> any mark that can lead to the identification of the bidder.

8.

9.

10.

«

BID BOND: Each bidder must attach to his/her administrative documents an attestation of

guarantee deposit of Five hundred and Eighty thousand (580,000) FCFA with all ta.xes

inclusive made b> a bank approved by the ministry of Finance. This attestation, which must be an

original, should not be more than three (3) months old.

.4DMISSIBILITY OF BIDS: Subject to being rejected, documents in the administrative file

[...]

6. Financement

Les prestalions objet du present appel d'offres sont fmancees par le budget de la CDENO
pour I'exercice 2022 sur la ligne d'imputation budgetaire n° 22:20:00

7. Cout pr^isionnel
I.c cout totale dc ce travaux est arrete a la somnie dc 29.000.000 I'CFA (Vingt-neuf
millions FCFA

8. Consultation du dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier d'appel d‘offres peut etre consulte aux heures ouvrables aupres dc la CDFNO
(Serv ice d'administration et Finance ) BP 339. tel No. 233 36 10 17

9. Acquisition du dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier d'appel d'offres peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables aupres de la CDLNO
sur presentation d‘une quittance de versement d‘une somme non remboursable de 58,000
(cinquante-huit mille) francs CFA a la compte ARMP no 100010686097568660001-28 du
banque BICEC. Cette quittance devra identifier le payeur comme representant Fentreprise
desireuse dc participcr a FAppe! d'Offres.

10. Remise des Offres

Chaque offre redigee en Fran^ais ou en Anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original

[...]

Les offres parvenues apres les dates et heure limites de depot des offres ne seront pas revues.

11. Cautionnement provisoire

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives. une caution de soumission
etablie par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances d'un
montant de cinq cent quatre-vingt mille (580.000) FCFA et valable pendant trente (30) jours
au-delade la date (limite) de validite des offres.

12. Recevabilite des offres

Sous peine de rejet. les pieces du ckwsier administratif requises doivent etre produites en
originaux ou en copies certifiees conformes par le service emetteur ou autorite administrative